MW, UW and AW Series
Ultrahigh-Purity Weld Fittings
2-47
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
2-51
Reducing Unions
- MRWU

Dimension, mm (in.)
6
8
10
12
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
6.4 (0.25)
6.4 (0.25)
6.4 (0.25)
6.4 (0.25)
MBW6-MWE MBW- 6-
MBW8-MWE MBW- 8-
MBW10-MWE MBW- 10-
MBW12-MWE MBW- 12-
420 (6095)
310 (4499)
240 (3483)
200 (2902)

Thickness
(mm)
T-Tube
O.D.
(mm)
6
8
10
12
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
MBW6-MWT MBW -MBW6-- 6
MBW8-MWT MBW -MBW8-- 8
MBW10-MWT MBW -MBW10-- 10
MBW12-MWT MBW -MBW12-- 12
10.4 (0.41)
11.9 (0.47)
11.9 (0.47)
13.5 (0.53)

Thickness
(mm)
T-Tube
O.D.
(mm)
6
8
10
12
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
MBW6-MWC MBW -MBW6-MBW6-- 6
MBW8-MWC MBW -MBW8-MBW8-- 8
MBW10-MWC MBW -MBW10-MBW10-- 10
MBW12-MWC MBW -MBW12-MBW12-- 12
L B        F
Dimension, mm (in.)
10.4 (0.41)
11.9 (0.47)

Working
Pressure
bar (psig)
6
8
10
12
18
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.5
MBW6-UWE-MBW6-
MBW8-UWE MBW- 8-
MBW10-UWE MBW- 10-
MBW12-UWE MBW- 12-
MBW18-UWE MBW- 18-
19.1 (0.75)
19.1 (0.75)
19.1 (0.75)
19.1 (0.75)

2-55
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
6
8
10
12
18
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.5
MBW6-UWT MBW -MBW6-- 6
MBW8-UWT MBW -MBW8-- 8
MBW10-UWT MBW -MBW10-- 10
MBW12-UWT BW -MBW12--M 12
MBW18-UWT BW -MBW18--M 18
420 (6095)
310 (4499)
240 (3483)
200 (2902)

(mm)
Working
Pressure
bar (psig)
Ordering Number
6
8
10
12
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
MBW6-UWC MBW -MBW6-MBW6-- 6
MBW8-UWC MBW -MBW8-MBW8-- 8
MBW10-UWC MBW -MBW10-MBW10-- 10
MBW12-UWC MBW -MBW12-MBW12-- 12
420 (6095)
310 (4499)
240 (3483)
200 (2902)

316
Configuration Designator MaterialPort 1 Type
How to Order
Fractional Tube
Butt Weld
Metric Tube
Butt Weld
Port 1 Size
FBW
MBW
1 in.
18 mm
16
18
URWU
UWE
UWT
UWC
Reducing Unions
Union Elbows
Union Tees
Union Crosses
P1 P2
P3
P4
FBW6
Port2
Same as Port 1
Port3
Same as Port 1
Port4
Same as Port 1
FBW6 FBW6
2-57
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Reducing Unions
0.035 AFBW6-AWU-AFBW4-
0.049
1/4
3/8
1/4
0.035
AFBW8-AWU AFBW4--
AFBW8-AWU AFBW6--
0.035
0.0350.049
3300 (227)
3700 (254)
3300 (227)
Wall
(in.)
T-Tube
O.D.
(in.)
Working
Pressure
psig (bar)
Ordering Number
3/8
1/2
L B TX
Dimension, in. (mm)
D1D
1/2
T-Tube
O.D.
(in.)
Wall
(in.)
TX1
1.58 (40.1)
1.58 (40.1)

Designator
Port 2 Type MaterialPort 1 Type
How to Order
Port 1 Size
1 in.
18 mm
16
18
ALWU
AWU
AWUE
AWT
Locator
Unions
Unions
90 Union
Elbows
°
Union Tees
AMWT Manifold Tees
AWC Union Crosses
WC
Weld
Connectors
P1 P2
P3
P4
Port 2 Size
AFBW4
Port 3
AFBW4
Port 4
Same as Port 2 Same as Port 3
AFBW
Automatic Metric
Tube Butt Weld
AMBW
Automatic
Fractional
Tube Butt Weld
4
8
10
12
1/2 in.
or 8 mm
3/4 in.
or 12 mm
1/4 in.
6
3/8 in.
or 6 mm
10 mm
1 in.
18 mm
16
18